
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD

MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT - CO/BELAPUR

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN  THE YEAR 2021

Dec-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 06.10.2021 NA 21.10.2021 1 NA NA Rs 70.24 lakh+GST

Nov-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 Single ,11.06.2021 Single ,07.07.2021 1 M/s GMMCO Limited, Goa ---- ---- Rs. 11.86 lakh + GST

2 06.08.2021 Single 30.08.2021 1 M/s Francis Klein and Co.Pvt.Ltd. , Kolkatta ---- ---- Rs 11.88 lakh+GST

Oct-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 17.08.2021 Single 31.08.2021 8 YES Rs. 1.77 Crore + GST

2 16.08.2021 Single 06.09.2021 1 ---- ---- Rs 59.33 lakh+GST

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

KR-M-2021- 
E46007  dated 
06.10.2021

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 
Contract (CAMC) for Diesel Electric Tower 
Car (DETC) for Three years.

Single 
Tender

M/s CUMMINS INDIA LIMITED-PUNE
KR-M-2021- 
E46007/LOA dated 
21.12.2021

M/s CUMMINS INDIA 

LIMITED-PUNE

Three years from 
issue of LOA 
-21.12.2021

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

CO/M/C302/E152
05R dated 
11.06.2021

Annual Maintenance Contract for 
Maintenance of Caterpillar make engines 
mounted on HHP DEMU DPC 22015 of 
Konkan Railway's for a period of Two Years 
– Authorized dealer

No: 
CO/M/C302/E15205
R/LOA  Date: 
11.11.2021

M/s GMMCO LTD
813, ALTO 

PORVORIM
OPP TEEN BILDING

GOA-403251

Two years from 
11.11.2021

CO/M/L/214/E179
53/TN dated 
06.08.2021

Annual Maintenance Contract for MFD 
Hydraulic Re_railing Equipment  for a period 
of three (03) years  – Authorized dealer

Single 
Tender

CO/M/L/214/E1795
3/LOA dated 
26.11.2021

M/s Francis Klein and 
Co.Pvt.Ltd. , Kolkatta

Three years from 
26.11.2021

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

CO-M-L208-V3-
E45003-TN dated 

17.08.2021

General Upkeep, Maintenance, Services 
including provision of subsidized meals at 
Madgaon and Verna Running room on 
Contract basis for a period Two years.

Open 
Tender

6 (Six) - 1) CHANDRA CATERERS-SINDHUDURG, 
2)DURGA FACILITY – MANGALORE, 3)JAGDEV 
INFRASTRUCTURES PRIVATE LIMITED-HUBLI, 
4)LAXMI ENTERPRISES-THANE 
5)RAKSHAK SECURITAS P LTD-NEW DELHI & 
6)RUCHITA HOSPITALITY SERVICES-MUMBAI 

2 (Two) - 1) DREAMZ INDIA 
HOSPITALITY-NEW DELHI &  2) 
PEYUSH TRADERS-THANE

CO-M-L208-V3-
E45003-LOA
Date: 20.10.2021

M/s Rakshak 
Securitas Pvt. Ltd.
T-5 Plot No.12, 
Manish Plaza-III,
Dwarka Sector-10,
New Delhi -110075

Two years from 
01.11.2021

CO/M/RMV1/E53
53/TN dated 
16.08.2021

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 
Contract for Greaves make engines 
mounted on Track machines & Rail 
Maintenance Vehicles for Two year.

Single 
Tender

M/s Upa Engineering Sales & Service, Goa
CO/M/RMV1/E5353
/LOA dated 
21.10.2021

M/s Upa Engineering 
Sales & Service, Goa

Two years from 
21.10.2021



Sep-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 Single ,05.05.2021 NA ,26.05.2021 1 NA ---- Rs 51.42 lakh+GST

Aug-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 15.06.2021 Single 07.07,2021 8 YES Rs. 1.936 Crore + GST

2 30.06.2021 Single 20.07,2021 7 YES Rs 83.24 lakh+GST

Jul-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 Single ,10.05.2021 Single ,31.05.2021 1 NA ---- Rs 9.75 lakh+GST

2 Single ,05.05.2021 Single ,26.05.2021 1   M/s Kontact Consortium Inida  Pvt Ltd -Chennai, NA ---- Rs 37.52 lakh+GST

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

CO/M/ARMV1/E3
77090/TN dated 
05.05.2021

Interior modification work and provision of 
train lighting with Air Conditioning for two 
nominated Coaches (GS & CZ) for 
SPARMV at Diesel Rolling Stock Depot. 
Verna, Goa.

M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt Ltd. Ponda,  Goa – 
403 409

CO/M/ARMV1/E377
90/LOA dated 
09.09.2021

M/s Nirakar 
Engineering Pvt Ltd.
LS-1 Nr.UB Group of 
Companies 
Opp.Sungrace 
Garden, Bethoda, 
Ponda,  Goa – 403 
409,

5 months from 
09.09.2021

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

CO-M-L206-4-
E42550-TNR 
dated 25.05.2021

General Upkeep, Maintenance, Services 
including provision of subsidized meals at 
Ratnagiri Running room on Contract basis 
for a period Two years.

Open 
Tender

06 Nos –  1) CHANDRA CATERERS-
SINDHUDURG, 2) JAGDEV INFR PVT LTD 
-HUBLI, 3) K M B FACILITY MANAGMENT 
-HUBLI ,4) N A KHAN -JABALPUR 
5)RAKSHAK SECURITAS P LTD-NEW DELHI , 
6)RUCHITA HOSPITALITY SERVICES-MUMBAI 

02 Nos – 1)KING SECURITY 
SERVICES PVT LTD-Luknow , 
2) I S F SERVICES-
AURANGABAD

CO-M-L206-4-
E42550-LOA Date: 
20.08.2021

M/s N A Khan,
26/A Abhinav 
Complex, Opposite 
GS College,
South Civil lines,
Jabalpur, Madhya 
Pradesh

Two years from 
01.09.2021

CO-M-L207-V3-
E44509-TN dated 

30.06.2021

General Upkeep, Maintenance, Services 
including provision of subsidized meals at 
Surathkal Running room on Contract basis 
for a period Two years.

Open 
Tender

03Nos- 1)CHANDRA CATERERS-SINDHUDURG, 

2)DREAMZ INDIA HOSPITALITY-NEW 
DELHI,3) SHAMSUDHEEN V M-ERNAKULAM,
 

04 Nos. - 1)AD ENTERPRISES-
MUMBAI, 2)DURGA FACILITY – 
MANGALORE,  3)N A KHAN –
JABALPUR,  4)SHREE GAJANAN 
SECURITY- NAGPUR

CO-M-L207-V4-
E44509-LOA Date : 
27.08.2021

M/s Chandra 
Caterers,
H.No.218, S.N. 26 
Padavewadi, 
Mirjole, Ratnagiri-
Maharashtra- 415612.

Two years from 
01.09.2021

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

CO-M-W20032-5-
2021-E-TN dated 
10.05.2021

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 
contract for Electronic In Motion Weigh 
Bridge of capacity 140T at installed at 
Thokur Railway Station, Karnataka of 
Konkan Railway's for a period of Three 
years

M/s Digital Weighing System Pvt Ltd. Bilaspur 
(C.G) – 495 223.

CO/M/W/207/E4401
6/LOA dated 
19.07.2021

M/s Digital Weighing 
System Pvt Ltd. 
Bilaspur (C.G) -495 
223.

Three years from 
19.07.2021

CO/M/ARMV1/E3
2264/TN3 dated 
05.05.2021

Conversion of two Coaches (GS and CZ) with 
provision of driver cab along with traction facility 
for SPARMV at Diesel Rolling Stock Depot, 
Verna, Goa

CO/M/ARMV1/E322
64/LOA dated 
21.07.2021

M/s Kontact Consortium 
Inida  Pvt Ltd -Chennai,

5 months from 
21.07.2021



Jun-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 ,20.04.2021 Single ,30.04.2021 53 YES Rs. 54.74 lakh 14/12/21

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

Bid Number: 
GEM/2021/B/1
181532
Dated: 20-04-
2021

Provision of Manpower for Coach 
Cleaning at Coach Care Centre 
Madgaon-Goa. Category of service: 
Internal Cleaning of Coaches with 
Watering of Coaches, Maintenance of 
Bio-toilets, Collection of Garbage from 
Coaches, House keeping of Coach 
Care Centre, IOH/Depot, Pitlines and 
pitline Drain Cleaning of Coaching 
Depot, Madgaon.

Through 
-GeM

42 Nos - 1. MAAN COMPUTER ,2. SHREEJI 
CARETAKER COMPANY, 3. GPRP INFOTECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED, 4. AMBIKA ASSOCIATE,5. 
CAREMATE FACILITY SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED,6. AL SONS ASSOCIATES, 7. RAJDHANI 
ENTERPRISES,8. ARMOUR SECURITY (INDIA) 
PVT. LTD.9. HARE KRISHNA SUSHIKSHIT 
BEROJGAR SEVA SAHAKARI SANSTHA 
MARYADIT,10.VAJRA SECURITIES AND 
MANPOWER SOLUTIONS ,11. M/s Pawan 
Bajaj,12.PATLIPUTRA SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED,13. GLOBE LABOUR & SECURITY 
SERVICES,14. SHUBHI & POORNIMA 
ENTERPRISES Watch listed,15. ALPHA 
MANPOWER SERVICES,
16. NTS GROUP,17. BIMLRAJ OUTSOURCING 
PRIVATE LIMITED,18. SHUBH ENTERPRISES, 
19.ANVS LOGISTICS LLP,20.Outsourcing 
Solutions, 21. H.B SECURITY SERVICES, 22. 
HARE KRISHNA FACILITY SERVICES, 
23.BHANDARI GROUP OF COMPANIES, 24. 
RUDRANSH FACILITY MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES ,25. Thirumal Facilities Service,
26. AMS Infotech, 27. KLB INFINITY PRIVATE 
LIMITED, 28. BANSI ENTERPRISE, 29. GOER 
TECHNO INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED, 30. RAJ 
ENTERPRISES, 31. VIGIL ALLIED MANAGEMENT 
PRIVATE LIMITED, 32. FORTUNE INDIA, 33. 
Drushti security and personnel service, 34. M/s 
CHAITANYA SECURITY FORCE, 35. SRI SAI 
BHAGAVAN ENTERPRISES, 36. SJTS 
INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED, 37. LOTUS 
FACILITY SERVICE, 38. PROMINENT HOUSE 
KEEPING, 39. OMKAR OUTSOURCING PRIVATE 
LIMITED, 40. SHUDHA FACILITY MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES, 41. SIDDHANT EX-SERVICEMEN 
SECURITY SERVICES, 42. ELITE 
ASSOCIATES        

11Nos-  1) Autoboats IT 
Solutions, 2) Hrishikesh Y.Ovhal, 
3) Alfa Security Service, 
4)M.K.Associates,
5) Swavalamban Security 
Services, 6)Pandey & Sons,
7)SAINDIA Resources P.Ltd, 
8)Durga sales & services, 
9)Commando Muscle Power 
P.Ltd  And 02 FIRMS 
DISQUALIFIED BY GeM portal.

Contract No: 
GEMC-
511687751709655
Generated Date: 
05-Jun-2021

M/s MAAN 
COMPUTER,, 
57/119,HUSSAINGAN
J,
Lucknow, UTTAR 
PRADESH-226001, -



2 03-12-2021 Single 16/04/21 4 YES

3 ,22.04.2021 Single ,17.05.2021 8 NIL YES Rs. 1.72 Crore + GST

May-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

Apr-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

Mar-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

Feb-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 05.01.21 Single 27.01.21 5 NA YES 10.02.2022

Jan-21

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Nos and names of parties qualified evaluation Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

CO-M-BOXN1-
E19430-TN 
dated 

12.03.2021

Modification / conversion to 59 

numbers of BOXN Wagons at  DRSD 

Verna-Goa for RO-RO Service

Open 
Tender

02 Nos - 
1) M/s Singh Enterprises – Chandauli, 2) 
M/s Sapphire Engineering Industries Pvt 
Ltd, Visakhapatnam

02 Nos 

1. M/s Nirakar Engineering 
Pvt. Ltd- Uttar Kannada 
and Motor 2. General 
sales Private Limited-
Lucknow, 

No.  : 
CO/M/BOXN1/E
19430/LOA
Date : 
25.06.2021

M/s Singh 
Enterprises,
Near JJ Nursing 
Home, G T Road,
Alinagar, Mughalsarai
Chandauli Dist. UP-
232101

Rs. 2.95 Crore + 
GST 

Six months from 
01.07.2021

CO-M-L204-4-
E42541-TN 
dated 
22.04.2021 

General Upkeep, Maintenance, 
Services including provision of 
subsidized meals and Transport of 
crew from Roha to Kolad & back at 
Roha Running room on Contract 
basis for a period Two years 

Open 
Tender

8 Nos - 1) ACCURATE ENTERPRISES-PUNE,2) 
CHANDRA CATERERS-SINDHUDURG,3) 
GANESH PRASAD SINGH-BILASPUR,4) 
HINDUSTAN BUILDERS-MUMBAI, 5) JAMMALA 
KISHORE KUMAR-NELLORE. 6) RAKSHAK 
SECURITAS P LTD-NEW DELHI 7) RUCHITA 
HOSPITALITY SERVICES-MUMBAI& 8) 
SAHYADRI CONSTRUCTION-THANE

No.  : CO-M-L204-4-
E42541-LOA
Date : 25.06.2021

M/s Rakshak Securities 
Pvt. Ltd.
T-5 Plot No.12, Manish 
Plaza-III,
Dwarka Sector-10,
New Delhi -110075.

Two years from 
01.07.2021

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies

CO/M/LHB/E3694
7/TN dated 

05.01.2021

Transportation  of LHB FIAT Bogies by road 
with  suitable securing/security arrangement 
from Madgaon,Goa to  Mysuru Railway 
workshop and back for one year.

Open 
Tender

05 Nos –  1) M/s. AAMID ALI-DEORIA 2) 
M/s.JAGDEV LOGISTICS-HUBLI, 3) M/s.  
MOBILITY LOGISTICS-NAVI MUMBAI 4) M/s. 
SHREE J B GRAIN DEALERS ASSOCIATION-

MUMBAI 5)M/s VENKATA SAI TRANSPORTS-
NELLORE

CO/M/LHB1/E3694
7/LOA Date : 
11.02.2021

M/s. MOBILITY 

LOGISTICS, 
H1-3/3, Lakeview 
CHS, 
Sector-14, Airoli
Navi-Mumbai- 400708

Rs. 47.97 lakh + GST 

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties not 
qualified evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated L1

Value of Contract in 
Rupees

Schedule date of 
Completion of 

supplies


